accordance with the applicable 
provisions of Section 203 and 209 of 
FLPMA (43 U.S.C. 1713 and 1719), 
respectively, and its implementing 
regulations, 43 CFR Part 2710 and 2711, 
at not less than the appraised EMV for 
the parcel. The appraised EMV of the 
subject property is $850,000 (eight 

hundred and fifty thousand dollars and 
no cents). 

The purpose of this sale is to dispose 
of a tract of land that will serve 
important public objectives, including 
but not limited to, expansion of 
communities and economic 
development, which cannot be achieved 
prudently or feasibly on land other than